PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7126144

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT A. MERCER	02/19/2021
ALEX PRODANIUK	02/19/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VOLTA CHARGING, LLC
Street Address:	155 DE HARO STREET
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29757238	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: susanne.mertens@morganlewis.com
Correspondent Name: MORGAN LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Address Line 1: 1701 MARKET STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	124238-5013-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSANNE MERTENS
SIGNATURE:	/Susanne Mertens/
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=20210219Assignment1Signed#page1.tif source=20210219Assignment1Signed#page2.tif

PATENT 507079308 REEL: 058680 FRAME: 0044

		ASSIGNM	ENI		
PROI invent	WHEREAS, WE, SCOTT A. M DANIUK, citizen of the United tion in CHARGING STATION,	States, residing in Paci	fica, California; A	ASSIGNORS, are th	lifornia; and ALEX ne inventors of the
□ w	hich is executed on □ even da	te herewith			
⊠ w	hich is identified by Morgan, Lewi	s & Bockius LLP docke	et no. 124238-5013	-US	
	hich was filed on November 4, 202				
	hich claims priority on U.S. Provis				
\square W	Te hereby authorize and request our arenthesis (Application number amber of said application when known	r attorney John Hemme	r of Morgan Lewi	s & Bockius LLP to	o insert here in and application
nι	imber of said application when kno	own.			
Franc	WHEREAS, VOLTA CHARGIN isco, Ca 94103, is desirous of obtapplication:	G, LLC, ASSIGNEE, ining our entire right, ti	having a place of tle and interest in,	business at 155 D to and under the sai	e Haro Street, San d invention and the
ASSIO over, under any su extens applic countripriorit under other applic certifi	NOW, THEREFORE, let it be I ther good and valuable considerat GNORS, have sold, assigned, transunto the said ASSIGNEE, its succes the said invention, and the said U libstitute applications therefore, and sions thereof; the said United Station claims priority; and all apations for patents, utility models, ries foreign to the United States, to by rights derived from said United the Patent Laws of the United Stationary in the United States and all forms of industrial procates and designs which may be glextensions, renewals and reissues	sion, the receipt and suffisferred and set over, and essors, legal representation all Patents of the United States application and designs which may gether with the right to for States application and states, the International Commestic laws of the components of t	ficiency of which a d by these presents wes and assigns, our and all divisions, r d States which may application(s), if a l property protect y hereafter be filed the such application aid United States p provention for the P	are hereby acknowled on hereby sell, assirentire right, title are renewals and continuate be granted thereon any, on which the ion, including, with do for said inventions and the right to classical patent approtection of Industry such application	edged, we, the said ign, transfer and set and interest in, to and uations thereof, and and all reissues and said United States hout limitation, all in any country or aim for the same the oplication(s), if any, ial Property, or any is filed, as may be
forms	AND WE HEREBY authorize a fficial of any country or countries of industrial property protection or representatives and assigns, in according to the control of the country	foreign to the United St applications as aforesa	ates, whose duty it id, to issue the same	is to issue patents of	or other evidence or
that w	AND WE HEREBY covenant are have not executed, and will not executed.	nd agree that we have f execute, any agreement i	ull right to convey n conflict herewith	the entire interest h	nerein assigned, and
legal i all lav do eve prope:	AND WE HEREBY further covrepresentatives and assigns, any faviful papers, execute all divisional, erything possible to aid the said A r protection for said invention in all	cts known to us respection continuing, reissue and the SSIGNEE, its successores.	will communicate ng said invention, a foreign applications rs, legal representat	to the said ASSIGN and testify in any legs, make all rightful cives and assigns, to	NEE, its successors, gal proceeding, sign oaths, and generally obtain and enforce
signat	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ures.	We hereunto set our har	nds and seals the da	ay and year set opp	osite our respective
Date	02-19-2021	SCOTT A. M	ERCER		L.S.
Date	02-19-2021	ALEX PROD	Algericaniuk		L.S.

PATENT REEL: 058680 FRAME: 0045 02-19-2021

SCOTT A. MERCER, Chief Executive Officer

On behalf of VOLTA CHARGING, LLC

PATENT REEL: 058680 FRAME: 0046

RECORDED: 01/18/2022